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BEIJING CHINA  
INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT 
 
District President: Trenton T. Peterson District President 
(Beijing) 
Cell phone: +86 139-1685-7895 
E-mail: trent.peterson@gmail.com 
 
First Counselor: Kevin Bailey (Tianjin) 
Cell phone: 186 2293 2937 
E-mail: BaileyKevinT@johndeere.com 
 
Second Counselor: (currently vacant) 
 
District Clerk 
Kennan D. Watt  
Cell phone: +86 138-1049-9794 
E-mail: kdaniel_watt@yahoo.com 
 
Executive Secretary  
John Xu (Beijing) 
Cell phone: 135 0106 4707 
E-mail: johnxu@263.net 
 
Branch Officers 
Beijing 1st Branch (city) 
Christopher M. Bennett   
Cell phone: +86 186-195-8651 
E-mail: cmb55@comcast.net 
 
Beijing 3rd Branch (suburban)  
Erik W. Black 
Cell phone: +86 138-0125-7906 
E-mail: westrek97@yahoo.com 
 
Beijing 4th Branch (city) 
Kenny Jackman 
Cell phone: +86 5824-2285 
E-mail: kennyjackman@hotmail.com 
 
Tianjin Branch 
Glen B. Shaw 
Cell phone: +86 509-466-3395 
E-mail: glenbshaw@yahoo.com  
 
CENTRAL CHINA 
INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT  
 
District President 
Douglas Weaver (Chengdu) 
Cell phone: 1398-195-6898  
E-mail: douglas.b.weaver@gmail.com 
 
First Counselor 
Daniel L. Blattman 
Cell phone: +86 183-0243-4973 
E-mail: brother.blattman@gmail.com 

Second Counselor 
Lee A. Dillon (Beijing) 
Cell phone: +86 155-1006-3252 
E-mail: lee.a.dillon@gmail.com 
 
District Clerk/Executive Secretary 
Craig Porter (Haiyang) 
Cell phone: 1369-761-0238 
E-mail:craig@craigporter.net 
 
Branch Officers 
Chengdu 2nd Branch 
Lee Mitchell 
E-mail: leemitch57@gmail.com  
  
Central China International  
District Branch (Virtual Branch) 
Pres. Jerry Lainhart  
E-mail: ccidlainhart@gmail.com 
 
Qingdao Branch 
Pres. Ingyu Peter Hwang 
E-mail: peterh@empal.com 
 
Xi’an Branch 
Pres. Stanley L. Larson  
E-mail: skanefarm@yahoo.com 
 
Groups in many cities are part of the Central China 
International District Branch. Of these, only Jinan has CTP 
teachers in residence. Group leaders are called as needed. 
 
SHANGHAI CHINA 
INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT 
 
District President 
Stephen W. Dyer 
Home phone: 021-5030-2843 
Cell phone: 136-1199-9965 
E-mail: stephen_w_dyer@yahoo.com 
 
First Counselor 
Choong Seng (CS) Teo 
Home phone: 021-3408-0230 
Cell phone: 139-1637-6702 
E-mail: teochoongseng@gmail.com 
.  
Second Counselor 
Jeffery D. Lindsay 
Cell phone: +86 187 2105-5790 
E-mail: jeff@jefflindsay.com 
 
District Clerk 
Torgeir Sterri 
Cell phone: +86 185-0161-5891 
E-mail: torgeir.sterri@dnvgl.com 
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Executive Secretary (vacant) 
 
Branch Officers 
Jingiao Branch 
Pres. John Larsen 
E-mail: johnblarsen@gmail.com 
 
Hangzhou Branch 
Pres. Brian Phillips 
E-mail: bphillips_tvi@163.com 
 
Hongqiao Branch 
Pres. Ben Coffin 
E-mail: coffin.ben@gmail.com 
 
Nanjing Branch 
Pres. James Ashby 
E-mail: a5h6yhome@gmail.com 

Shanghai Branch  
Pres. John Murdoch 
E-mail: murdjohn@yahoo.com 
 
Suzhou Branch 
Kevin Okeson 
E-mail: kjokeson@gmail.com 
 
There are also groups in Changzhou and Ningbo. 
 
SHENZHEN CHINA  
INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT 
 
District President 
Dale Cox (Shenzhen) 
Home phone: 0755- 
Cell phone: 180-2872-9900 
E-mail: dscox56@hotmail.com 
 
First Counselor 
Ian G. Stanton 
E-mail: geoff.stainton@gmail.com 
 
Second Counselor 
Perry Ho (Shenzhen) 
Cell phone: 136-0264-6102 
E-mail: lds@perryho.com 
 
District Clerk 
Jeff Sears (Shenzhen) 
Cell phone: 159-9478-7494 
E-mail:jsears@artvan.com 
 
Executive Secretary 
Chow Fuk Nung Gary 
Cell phone: +86-852-2474-9097 
 
Branch Officers 
Guangzhou 1st Branch President 

Pres. William Qian 
E-mail: wfrank26@hotmail.com 
Shenzhen 1st Branch President 
Pres. Steven Turner 
E-mail: steven.turner@wasinc.net 

Dongguan 2nd Branch (a new president will be called in 
August) 
Pres. Charles Scharkowski 
E-mail: charles.s@ventidge.com 

Note: Some members of the district presidencies speak 
Mandarin in addition to English. They also travel often 
within and outside of China. If one is not available, please 
try another. 

Branch and group officers and cities times and locations of 
meetings often change. Contact the branch president for 
current information. 
 
ASIA AREA PRESIDENCY 
President 
Elder Gerrit W. Gong  
 
First Counselor 
Elder Randy D. Funk 
 
Second Counselor  
Sam Chi Hong Wong 
 
Asia Area Office  
118 Gloucester Road 
Wanchai, Hong Kong  
Phone: +852 2910 2910 
 
Assigned Area Seventy 
Elder Steven L. Toronto 
E-mail: SLToronto@ldschurch.org 
 
Hong Kong Temple 
President Patrick Wong 
2 Cornwall Street 
Kowloon Tong 
Kowloon 
E-mail: chung.wong@ldschurch.org 
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